
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030482-2024 

Contract

Care (Education) Treatment Review Plans

NHS DEVON ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030482

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049d50  

Published 24 September 2024, 1:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS DEVON ICB

Aperture House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane

EXETER

EX25AZ

Contact

Caroline Wright

Email

caroline.wright22@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1392675244

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030482-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030482-2024
mailto:caroline.wright22@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.devon.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.devon.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Care (Education) Treatment Review Plans

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Care (Education) Treatment Review Plans for Children, Young People or Adults
who have a disability and/or autism who is either at risk of being admitted or is currently
detained in an in-patient (psychiatric) service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £21,708.74

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Care (Education) Treatment Review Plans for Children, Young People or Adults
who have a disability and/or autism who is either at risk of being admitted or is currently
detained in an in-patient (psychiatric) service.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 100%

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 100%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The existing provider is satisfying the current contract and will likely satisfy the proposed
contract to a sufficient standard. The provider assessment was scored (0-5) with 100%
weighted question for social value.

II.2.14) Additional information

The contract term is for a period of six months with the option to extend for up to a further
period of three months.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The National Development Team for Inclusion

4 Queen Street

Bath

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

Companies House

IP27566R

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,708.74

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Integrated Care Board

Aperture House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane

Exeter

EX25AZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T18:32:44+0100
	TCPDF




